SPECIFICATIONS
                   Description:       Character LCM
                   Model Name:     PC-  160205PYL
POLYTRONIX, INC.
                                                       805 Alpha Drive,
                                                       Richardson, Texas 75081-2850
PC-160205PYL POLYTRONIX, INC Page 1/16
TM
Standard LCD Module Numbering System
PC-160205PYL      POLYTRONIX, INC Page 2/16
P   G   -  2420  02  A  W  F
Polytronix, Inc.
C: Character Type
G: Graphic Type
Number of x Line of Characters
Or COLUMN dots x ROW dots
Developing Sequence No.
Backlight:
N: No Backlight
E: EL Backlight
L: LED Backlight
C: CCFL
F: Fiber Optic
Background Color:
T: TN
W: FSTN (B&W)
G: STN Gray
Y: STN Yellow
B: STN Blue
C: Color
Bonding Technology:
SMT: A
COG: H
COB: P
TAB: T
COF: F
*
*  Not all options are available, please contact with Polytronix for availability.
Contents
1.    Feature
2.     Mechanical Specifications
3.     Electrical Characteristics
4.     Absolute Maximum Ratings
5.     Electro-Optical Characteristics
6.     Interface Pin Connections
7.     Power Supply Circuit Diagram
8.     Timing and Timing Diagram
9.     Dimension Diagram
10.     Block Diagram
11.     Standard Terms & Conditions
12.     Handling Precautions
PC-160205PYL      POLYTRONIX, INC Page 3/16
1. Feature
Display Mode:             STN TRANSFLECTIVE POSITIVE
Display Format:            16 X 2
Driving Method:            1/16 DUTY
Viewing Direction:            6 O'CLOCK
Driver IC:                           KS0066U/KS0065B
Others:                           --
2. Mechanical Specifications:
Item Specification Unit
Dimensional Outline   122.0(W)X44.0(H)X13.0(T) mm
Display Format  16CHARACTERSX2LINES —
Viewing Area 99.0(W)X24.0(H) mm
Active Area 94.84(W)X20.0(H) mm
Dot Pitch 0.98(W)X1.16(H) mm
Dot Size 0.92(W)X1.10(H) mm
Weight 60 g
3. Interface Pin Connections
PIN NO SYMBOL LEVEL DESCRIPTION
1 VSS - GROUND
2 VDD - POWER SUPPLY FOR LOGIC
3 VO - POWER SUPPLY FOR LCD
4 RS H/L REGISTER SELECTION
5 R/W H/L READ/WRITE
6 E H, H/L ENABLE SIGNAL
7 DB0 H/L DATA BIT0
8 DB1 H/L DATA BIT1
9 DB2 H/L DATA BIT2